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[No. 62, A.] 
JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 7. 

Relating to urging congress to pass the bill abolishing the use of 
phosphor in manufacturing matches. 

WHEREAS, There is now before congress a bill introduced by 
the Hon. John J. ENO), known as Bill No. 30,022, and 

WHEREAS, This bill will abolish the use of phosphor in the 
manufacturing of matches thereby doing away with the loath-
some occupational disease known as phossy jaw, therefore, be it 

Resolved by the Assembly, the Senate concurring, To urge con-
gress to pass this bill before the close of its present session, and 
further 

Resolved, That the secretary of state be instructed to forward 
to each of the Wisconsin congressmen a copy of this resolution 
immediately after its passage. 

[No. 63, A.] 

JOINT RESOLUTION NO. S. 

Requesting the secretary of state to notify the chief clerks of 
the senate and assembly the names of all registered lobbyists 
and interests represented by them. 
WHEREAS, It is desirable that the members of the legislature 

know who the registered lobbyists are and what interests are 
represented by them, and 

WHEREAS, It is impracticable for all of the members to ex-
amine the books in the office of the secretary of state; now, there-
fore, be it 

Resolved by the Assembly, the Senate concurring, That the sec-
retary of state be requested to report to the chief clerk of the 
assembly and the chief clerk of the senate the names of all reg-
istered lobbyists, designating the interests represented by each, 
and to report daily thereafter the names of all lobbyists reg-
istered hereafter and the interests represented by each. 

[No. 61, A.] 
JOINT RESOLUTION NO, 9. 

Endorsing the action of the United States House of Representa-
tives in selecting San Francisco as the site for the Panama 
Canal Exposition of 1915. 

WHEREAS, The people of California have 'raised seventeen and 
a half million dollars, for the purpose of holding an international 
exposition at San Francisco in 1915, to celebrate the opening of 
the Panama Canal, and neither ask or desire aid from Con- 
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gress, other than a mere invitation to foreign nations, to partici-
pate in said exposition. 

AND, WHEREAS, The House of Representatives of the United 
States of America, January 31st, 1911, by decisive vote, has 
chosen San Franeiseo as the city in which to hold the exposition 
commemorating the opening of the Panama Canal, now there-
fore be it 

Resolved by the Assembly, the 	tate concurring, That we 
do hereby approve and endorse the said action of the House of 
Representatives of the United States. in seleeting San Francisco 
as the site for said expisition. 

[No. 67, A.1 
JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 10. 

Relating to the introduction of new bills, and creating a new rule. 
Resolved by the Assembly, the Scnate concurring, That there 

created a rule to read: 441. A member or any committee desir-
ing to introduce a hill after the close of the fifth week of the ses-
sion shall send such bill to the clerk's desk, and the same shall 
be submitted to the eommittee on revision, and upon its approval, 
be referred to the committee on legislative procedure, of the 
house where such bill originates, which shall, within forty-eight 
hours, report thereon, recommending that the bill be received 
and read the first and second times, or that it be rejected. Such 
report shall stand as the action of the house unle the house 
on motion shall order otherwise. 

[No. 94, A.] 
JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 11. 

Relating to the piddle services and death of Honorable 
Carl C. Pope. 

WHEREAS, Honorable Carl C. Pope, a former and distinguished 
member of Wisconsin legislatures and a prominent and respected 
citizen of this state, died at his home in Black River Falls, on 
the 23d day of February, 1911, and 

WHEREAS, The life and energies of the deceased were given 
unsparingly to the political uplift and progress of this state. he 
having served as a member of the assembly in 1862 and 1863. 
and again in 1877 and 1878, and as a member of the senate in 
1864 and 1865, and 

WHEREAS, During the year 1877 he served with force and 
fidelity as chairman of the famous assembly judiciary committee 
of that session, and 


